During the course of the Company's audit for the year ended September 30, 2007, the Company determined the
estimated useful life of its website, www.subaye.com, was 36 months.  The Company's September 30, 2007 financial
statements included amortization of the website over 36 months.  However, the Company's previously issued financial
statements for the three months ended December 31, 2006 included amortization over a 60 month useful life. The
Company has recorded an increase in the amortization of the www.subaye.com website for the three months ended
December 31, 2006 in order to present financial results using the 36 month useful life.  Accordingly, the Company has
restated its previously issued financial statements as of and for the three months ended December 31, 2006.

In addition, the Company has reclassified certain items on the cashflow statements to conform with the direct method
of presentation.  These classifications did not affect the opening or ending cash balances.

16

Edgar Filing: MyStarU.com,Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

31

The following tables present the impact of the above mentioned adjustments to the financial statement information:

TELECOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
BALANCE SHEET
DECEMBER 31, 2006

As
Previously
Stated Adjustments As Restated

Current Assets:
Cash $ 394,317 - $ 394,317
Accounts Receivable, Related Party 775,000 - 775,000
Accounts Receivable, Less Allowances for Doubtful Accounts 5,036,595 - 5036,595
Due From Related Parties 204,088 - 204,088
Prepaid Expenses 3,193,850 - 3,193,850
Other Current Assets 161,027 - 161,027

Total Current Assets 9,764,877 - 9,764,877

Property and Equipment, Net of Accumulated Depreciation 13,388,261 (185,877) 13,202,384

Intangible Assets 2,758,418 - 2,758,418

TOTAL ASSETS $ 25,911,556 (185,877) $ 25,725,679

 LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current Liabilities:
Accounts Payable $ 2,175,861 - $ 2,175,861
Accrued Expenses 53,093 - 53,093
Other Current Liabilities 339 - 339

Total current liabilities 2,229,293 2,229,293

Total Liabilities 2,229,293 2,229,293

Minority Interest in Consolidated Subsidiary 3,847,898 (85,651) 3,762,247

Commitment and Contingencies

Stockholders' Equity:
Preferred Stock: $0.001 Par Value, Authorized: 50,000,000 Shares, 0
Shares Issued and Outstanding - - -
Common Stock: $0.001 Par Value, Authorized 300,000,000 Shares,
122,088,000 Shares Issued and Outstanding 122,088 - 122,088
Additional Paid-in Capital 19,965,589 - 19,965,589
Deferred Stock Based Compensation (2,140,833) (2,140,833)
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income 7,141 - 7,141

Edgar Filing: MyStarU.com,Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

32

Accumulated Deficit 1,880,380 (100,226) 1,780,154

Total Stockholders’ Equity 19,834,365 (100,226) 19,734,139

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY $ 25,911,556 $ (185,877) $ 25,725,679

17

Edgar Filing: MyStarU.com,Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

33

TELECOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS AND CHANGES IN COMPREHENSIVE LOSS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006

As
Previously
Stated Adjustment

As
Restated

Total Revenues $ 5,964,131 - $ 5,964,131

Cost of Sales 3,454,989 185,877 3,640,866

Gross Profit 2,509,142 (185,877) 2,323,265

Operating Expenses:
Allowance for Bad Debts 1,139,325 - 1,139,325
Depreciation 9,042 - 9,042
Salaries 156,106 - 156,106
Stock Based Compensation 1,027,030 - 1,027,030
Selling, General and Administrative 270,636 - 270,636

Total Operating Expenses 2,602,139 - 2,602,139

Loss From Operations (92,997) (185,877) (278,874)

Other Income and Expenses 21,580 - 21,580

NetLoss From Continuing Operations Before Income Taxes (71,417) (185,877) (257,294)

Provision for Income Taxes (873) - (873)

Net Loss Before Minority Interest (72,290) (185,877) (258,167)

Minority Interest in Income of Subsidiary (586,591) 85,651 (500,940)

Net Loss (658,881) (100,226) (759,107)

Foreign Currency Translation Adjustment 6,894 - 6,894

Comprehensive Loss $ (651,987) $ (100,226) $ (752,213)

Net Loss Per Common Share – Basic $ (0.01) $ (0.01)

Net Loss Per Common Share - Diluted $ (0.01) $ (0.01)

Basic Weighted Average Number of Common Shares 109,512,315 109,512,315

Diluted Weighted Average Number of Common Shares 109,512,315 109,512,315

Edgar Filing: MyStarU.com,Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

34

18

Edgar Filing: MyStarU.com,Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

35

TELECOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASHFLOWS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006

As
Previously
Stated Adjustment As Restated

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:
Net Loss $ (658,881) $ (100,226) $ (759,107)
Adjustments to Reconcile Net Loss to Net Cash Used in Operating
Activities:
Minority Interest 586,591 (85,651) 500,940
Depreciation 831,226 185,877 1,017,103
Bad Debt Expense 1,139,325 - 1,139,325
Amortization of Stock Based Compensation 1,027,030 - 1,027,030
Changes in Operating Assets and Liabilities:
Accounts Receivable (2,585,991) - (2,585,991)
Due From Related Companies 43,745 43,745
Prepaid and Other Current Assets (554,893) - (554,893)
Accounts Payable (1,270,286) - (1,270,286)

Net Cash Used in Operating Activities (1,442,134) - (1,442,134)

CASH FLOWS USED IN INVESTING ACTIVITIES:
Purchase of Property and Equipment (8,153) - (8,153)

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:
Repayments to Related Party (57,854) - (57,854)
Proceeds From Issuance of Common Stock 695,000 - 695,000

Net Cash Provided By Financing Activities 637,146 - 637,146

EFFECT OF EXCHANGE RATES ON CASH (4,084) - (4,084)

DECREASE IN CASH (817,225) (817,225)

CASH AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD $ 1,211,542 $ 1,211,542

CASH AT END OF PERIOD $ 394,317 $ 394,317

19

Edgar Filing: MyStarU.com,Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

36

ITEM 2. MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITIONS AND RESULTS OF
OPERATIONS

Special Note Regarding Forward-Looking Statements

This periodic report contains certain forward-looking statements within the meaning of the Private Securities
Litigation Reform Act of 1995 with respect to the financial condition, results of operations, business strategies,
operating efficiencies or synergies, competitive positions, growth opportunities for existing products, plans and